

REVISED BID TAB

Bid # 2019-12 Utility Parts

							TTL EXT PRICE		
							\$ 97,074.62		
					APSCO				
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
3.	890.40.DFW1324B	METER BOX	POLY BASE 13" X 24" X 18" DEEP	50	\$ 91.90	ea	\$ 4,595.00	DFW	LISTED
4.	890.40.DFW1730B	METER BOX	POLY BASE 17" X 30" X 18" DEEP	25	\$ 119.10	EA	\$ 2,977.50	DFW	LISTED
5.	890.45.DFW1324C	METER BOX	POLY 13" X 24" X 18"DEEP W/1-AMR LID	25	\$ 148.30	EA	\$ 3,707.50	DFW	LISTED
6.	890.40.DFW1730C	METER BOX	POLY 17" X 30" X 18"DEEP W/2 AMR LID	25	\$ 206.40	EA	\$ 5,160.00	DFW	LISTED
7.	890.40.BH1324DILID	METER BOX	DI LID 13X24 W/ PLAIN LID AND 3/4" AMR HOLE	50	\$ 56.65	EA	\$ 2,832.50	DFW	DFW1324C-1BAF-LID
8.	890.40.DFW1730L	METER BOX	DI LID 17X30 W/ 2-ARM HOLES W/ 3/4" AMR HOLE	25	\$ 92.90	EA	\$ 2,322.50	DFW	DFW1730C-1BAF2-LID
9.	890.40.WHITECAN	METER BOX	18X18 PLASTIC BOX W/ DI LID AND RING W/ 3/4" AMR HOLE	100	\$ 84.15	EA	\$ 8,415.00	DFW	DFW-1818F-1BA%F
11.	659.17.45D0606	DI:BEND-45D	(1/8) 6"MJ X 6"MJ C153	2	\$ 42.15	ea	\$ 84.30	SIGMA	LISTED
13.	659.27.TCAP04X02	DI:CAP	PIPE CAP 4"MJ W/2" IP TAP C153	2	\$ 24.45	EA	\$ 48.90	SIGMA	LISTED
14.	659.27.TCAP06	DI:CAP	PIPE CAP 6"MJ C153	3	\$ 20.95	EA	\$ 62.85	SIGMA	LISTED
15.	659.27.TCAP08	DI:CAP	PIPE CAP 8"MJ C153	1	\$ 34.10	ea	\$ 34.10	SIGMA	LISTED
16.	659.33.0606ANC13L	DI:COUPLING	ANCHOR 6"PE X 6"ANC X 13"L C153	5	\$ 83.75	ea	\$ 418.75	SIGMA	LISTED
17.	659.33.0808ANC12L	DI:COUPLING	ANCHOR 8"PE X 8"ANC X 13"L C153	1	\$ 106.50	ea	\$ 106.50	SIGMA	LISTED
21.	659.54.TPLG04	DI:PLUG	PIPE PLUG 4"MJ C153	1	\$ 14.60	EA	\$ 14.60	SIGMA	LISTED
22.	659.54.TPLG06	DI:PLUG	PIPE PLUG 6"MJ C153	1	\$ 27.30	EA	\$ 27.30	SIGMA	LISTED
23.	659.54.TPLG08	DI:PLUG	PIPE PLUG 8"MJ C153	1	\$ 40.70	EA	\$ 40.70	SIGMA	LISTED
24.	659.54.TPLG12	DI:PLUG	PIPE PLUG 12"MJ C153	1	\$ 69.35	EA	\$ 69.35	SIGMA	LISTED
28.	659.73.SL0412	DI:SLEEVE-SOLID	4"MJ X 12"L C153	3	\$ 27.65	EA	\$ 82.95	SIGMA	LISTED
29.	659.73.SL0612	DI:SLEEVE-SOLID	6"MJ X 12"L C153	7	\$ 46.90	EA	\$ 328.30	SIGMA	LISTED
30.	659.73.SL0812	DI:SLEEVE-SOLID	8"MJ X 12"L C153	1	\$ 75.15	EA	\$ 75.15	SIGMA	LISTED
31.	659.73.SL1012	DI:SLEEVE-SOLID	10"MJ X 12"L C153	1	\$ 86.95	EA	\$ 86.95	SIGMA	LISTED
32.	670.75.02T02T	DI:GATE VALVE	2"FIP X 2"FIP	90	\$ 210.75	EA	\$ 18,967.50	AVK	03-063-39X

						APSCO			
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
40.	210.72.03X24	CONCRETE-RISER	MANHOLE RISER/GUIDE RING 3"X24	16	\$ 19.50	EA	\$ 312.00	TURNER	24x5x3
47.	890.00.7262	GRATE	STORMWATER CURB OPENING	90	\$ 99.35	EA	\$ -	BASS&HAYS	LISTED
50.	890.30.BH400	DI:MANHOLE	COVER STORM 24" #400 B&H	1	\$ 178.95	EA	\$ 178.95	BASS&HAYS	LISTED
51.	890.30.FBRGLS5	DI:MANHOLE	FIBERGLASS MANHOLE 48"X5' STD WALL	2	\$ 1,020.65	Ea	\$ 2,041.30	LFM	LISTED
56.	659.44.MLDC08	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 8" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	20	\$ 54.55	EA	\$ 1,091.00	Tyler Pipe	LISTED
57.	659.44.MLDC10	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 10" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	5	\$ 92.35	EA	\$ 461.75	Tyler Pipe	LISTED
58.	659.44.MLDC12	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 12" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	5	\$ 98.40	EA	\$ 492.00	Tyler Pipe	LISTED
62.	659.44.PAK10	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 10" MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	3	\$ 14.00	EA	\$ 42.00	SIGMA	LISTED
64.	340.60.BAWKIT	FIRE HYDRANT:	CLOW BREAK-AWAY KIT	2	\$ 98.65	EA	\$ 197.30	HRPI	LISTED
65.	340.60.BAWKIT-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	KENNEDY BREAK-AWAY KIT	2	\$ 91.90	EA	\$ 183.80	HRPI	LISTED
66.	340.60.EXT06-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 6" KENNEDY 81A FH	2	\$ 186.95	EA	\$ 373.90	HRPI	LISTED
67.	340.60.EXT06	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 6" CLOW FH	3	\$ 205.65	EA	\$ 616.95	HRPI	LISTED
68.	340.60.EXT12-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 12" KENNEDY 81A FH	1	\$ 213.45	EA	\$ 213.45	HRPI	LISTED
69.	340.60.EXT12	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 12" CLOW FH	1	\$ 243.05	EA	\$ 243.05	HRPI	LISTED
70.	340.60.EXT24	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 24" CLOW FH	1	\$ 311.50	EA	\$ 311.50	HRPI	LISTED
71.	340.60.EXTKIT	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION GASKET KIT - W/BOLTS	5	\$ 111.40	EA	\$ 557.00	HRPI	LISTED
75.	340.60.NIS-BAG	FIRE HYDRANT:	"NOT IN SERVICE" BAG-POUCH OF 8	3	\$ 37.50	EA	\$ 112.50	POLLARD	LISTED
88.	659.85.G1004	PVC:CLEANOUT	4" 2-WAY SCH35 BELL	30	\$ 23.80	EA	\$ 714.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
92.	658.60.04X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 4" X 14FT	900	\$ 0.86	FT	\$ 774.00	VARIES	VARIES
93.	658.60.06X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 6" X 14FT	2250	\$ 1.83	FT	\$ 4,117.50	VARIES	VARIES
94.	658.60.08X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 8" X 14FT	425	\$ 3.33	FT	\$ 1,415.25	VARIES	VARIES
95.	658.60.10X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 10"X14FT	70	\$ 5.22	FT	\$ 365.40	VARIES	VARIES
96.	658.60.12X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 12"X14FT	7	\$ 7.50	FT	\$ 52.50	VARIES	VARIES
97.	658.60.IPS4X20	PVC:PIPE	SDR26 CL160 IPS 4" X 20FT	40	\$ 1.23	FT	\$ 49.20	VARIES	VARIES
98.	658.60.IPS8X20	PVC:PIPE	SDR26 CL160 IPS 8" X 20FT	40	\$ 4.49	FT	\$ 179.60	VARIES	VARIES

					APSCO				
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
99.	659.06.H1213	PVC:ADAPTER	4" SDR26 GSKT X 4" SCH35 SPIGOT	40	\$ 18.90	EA	\$ 756.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
100.	659.06.H1208	PVC:ADAPTER	4" SCH35 GSKT X 4" SDR26 SPIGOT	40	\$ 14.50	EA	\$ 580.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
101.	659.60.C909-04X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 4" X 20FT	150	\$ 2.08	FT	\$ 312.00	VARIES	VARIES
102.	659.60.C909-06X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 6" X 20FT	300	\$ 4.12	FT	\$ 1,236.00	VARIES	VARIES
104.	659.60.C909-10X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 10 X 20FT	20	\$ 10.73	FT	\$ 214.60	VARIES	VARIES
105.	659.60.C909-12X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 12 X 20FT	5	\$ 15.15	FT	\$ 75.75	VARIES	VARIES
108.	659.17.T1704	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"B~B IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	3	\$ 38.05	EA	\$ 114.15	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
109.	659.17.T1714	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4" B~S IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	3	\$ 39.00	EA	\$ 117.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
110.	659.17.T504	PVC:BEND	45D 4" B~B IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	3	\$ 37.15	EA	\$ 111.45	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
111.	659.17.T404	PVC:BEND	45D 4" B~S IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	3	\$ 37.85	EA	\$ 113.55	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
112.	659.17.122-040	PVC BEND	45D 4" B~B IPS CL200 SDR21	3	\$ 39.25	EA	\$ 117.75	HARCO	LISTED
113.	659.17.124-040	PVC BEND	22D 4" B~B IPS CL200 SDR21	3	\$ 105.25	ea	\$ 315.75	HARCO	LISTED
114.	659.17.G1704	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"BELL X 4"BELL SDR-35	12	\$ 6.50	EA	\$ 78.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
115.	659.17.G1706	PVC:BEND	22.5D 6"BELL X 6"BELL SDR-35	1	\$ 12.95	EA	\$ 12.95	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
116.	659.17.G1708	PVC:BEND	22.5D 8"BELL X 8"BELL SDR-35	1	\$ 37.10	EA	\$ 44.52	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
117.	659.17.G1714	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"BELL X 4"SPIGOT SDR- 35	45	\$ 6.25	EA	\$ 281.25	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED

					APSCO				
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
118.	659.17.G1716	PVC:BEND	22.5D 6"BELL X 6"SPIGOT SDR-35	1	\$ 12.25	EA	\$ 12.25	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
120.	659.17.G504	PVC:BEND	45D 4"BELL X 4"BELL SDR-35	32	\$ 6.50	EA	\$ 208.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
121.	659.17.G508	PVC:BEND	45D 8"BELL X 8"BELL SDR-35	1	\$ 36.50	EA	\$ 36.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
123.	659.33.G6210	PVC:COUPLING	10" BELL~BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	1	\$ 59.25	EA	\$ 59.25	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
124.	659.33.G6212	PVC:COUPLING	12" BELL~BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	1	\$ 85.25	EA	\$ 85.25	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
125.	659.33.G624	PVC:COUPLING	4" BELL~BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	8	\$ 8.15	EA	\$ 65.20	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
126.	659.33.G626	PVC:COUPLING	6" BELL~BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	75	\$ 15.65	EA	\$ 1,173.75	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
127.	659.33.G628	PVC:COUPLING	8" BELL~BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	13	\$ 26.00	EA	\$ 338.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
128.	659.33.T624	PVC:COUPLING	4" BELL~BELL IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	2	\$ 14.30	EA	\$ 28.60	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
129.	659.33.T628	PVC:COUPLING	8" BELL~BELL IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	2	\$ 50.25	EA	\$ 100.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
130.	659.33.109-040	PVC COUPLING	4" BELL~BELL IPS CL200 SDR21	2	\$ 30.50	EA	\$ 61.00	HARCO	LISTED
131.	659.33.109-080	PVC COUPLING	8" BELL~BELL IPS CL200 SDR21	2	\$ 109.50	EA	\$ 219.00	HARCO	LISTED
132.	659.54.T1164	PVC:PLUG	4" SPIGOT IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	1	\$ 12.95	EA	\$ 12.95	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
133.	659.54.40040	PVC:PLUG	4"-W/WING NUT	18	\$ 4.60	EA	\$ 82.80	CHERNE	LISTED
134.	659.54.40060	PVC:PLUG	6"-W/WING NUT	20	\$ 15.45	EA	\$ 309.00	CHERNE	LISTED
135.	659.54.40080	PVC:PLUG	8"-W/WING NUT	1	\$ 26.10	EA	\$ 26.10	CHERNE	LISTED
137.	659.54.TEMP4	PVC:PLUG	4" TEMP PLUG POLYETHYLENE	10	\$ 2.75	EA	\$ 27.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
138.	659.54.TEMP6	PVC:PLUG	6" TEMP PLUG POLYETHYLENE	5	\$ 4.15	EA	\$ 20.75	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
139.	659.85.T1658-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 8" X 4" IPS CL160 SDR26	2	\$ 130.15	EA	\$ 260.30	HARCO	LISTED
141.	659.85.T108-4	PVC TEE	STRAIGHT 8" X 4" SDR26 IPS CL160	30	\$ 82.25	EA	\$ 2,467.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
142.	659.85.G108-4	PVC:TEE	STRAIGHT 8" X 4" BELL SDR35	4	\$ 33.15	EA	\$ 132.60	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
143.	659.85.G157	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 6" X 6" BELL SDR35	1	\$ 29.65	EA	\$ 29.65	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED

					APSCO				
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
144.	659.85.G157-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 6" X 4" BELL SDR35	75	\$ 25.70	EA	\$ 1,927.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
145.	659.85.G158-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 8" X 4" BELL SDR35	4	\$ 33.15	EA	\$ 132.60	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
146.	659.85.T1108-4	PVC:TEE	8" BELL X 4" BELL IPS DWV CL160	1	\$ 81.10	EA	\$ 81.10	HARCO	LISTED
147.	659.94.G306	PVC:WYE	6" X 6" BELL SDR35	1	\$ 24.60	EA	\$ 24.60	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
148.	659.94.G306-4	PVC:WYE	6" X 4" BELL SDR35	3	\$ 22.20	EA	\$ 66.60	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
149.	659.94.G308-4	PVC:WYE	8" X 4" BELL SDR35	2	\$ 31.75	EA	\$ 63.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
150.	659.94.T308-4	PVC:WYE	8" BELL X 4" BELL IPS SDR26 CL16	30	\$ 88.50	EA	\$ 2,655.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	LISTED
151.	658.60.1INSERT	PVC	1" SS CTS INSERT	1000	\$ 0.95	EA	\$ 950.00	BUY WHOLESALE	PI1S
152.	658.60.2INSERT	PVC	2"SS CTS INSERT	200	\$ 1.65	EA	\$ 330.00	BUY WHOLESALE	PI2S
153.	658.60.75INSERT	PVC	3/4" SS CTS INSERT	400	\$ 0.80	EA	\$ 320.00	BUY WHOLESALE	PI3S
156.	445.06.TMTC	TOOL	DRILL/TAP LUBE	13	\$ 25.00	EA	\$ 325.00	REED	TMTC
162.	890.45.H10892-075	MTR:COUPLING	90D 3/4"MIP X 3/4"METER	8	\$ 12.90	EA	\$ 103.20	FORD	L38-23-NL
163.	890.45.H10892-100	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1"MIP X 1" METER	10	\$ 18.35	ea	\$ 183.50	FORD	L38-44-NL
166.	890.45.H14255-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	1" FLARE X 1" MTR X 90D	15	\$ 27.30	EA	\$ 409.50	FORD	L32-44-NL
167.	890.45.B24258-075	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 3/4" CTS X 3/4 MTR	25	\$ 39.75	EA	\$ 993.75	FORD	BA43-232W-G-NL
168.	890.45.B24258-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 1" CTS X 1" MTR	100	\$ 80.75	EA	\$ 8,075.00	FORD	BA43-344W-G-NL
169.	890.45.B24265-075	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 3/4"FIP X 5/8" MTR	25	\$ 33.85	EA	\$ 846.25	FORD	BA13-232W-NL
170.	890.45.B24265-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 1"FIP X 1"MTR	50	\$ 67.90	EA	\$ 3,395.00	FORD	BA13-344W-NL
230.	890.45.ELF90-150	BRASS:ELBOW	90D 1-1/2" FNPT	3	\$ 9.00	EA	\$ 27.00	MATCO-NORCA	15390
232.	659.54.H10033-075	BRASS:PLUG	3/4" AWWA TAPER MUELLER CC THREAD	5	\$ 6.90	EA	\$ 34.50	FORD	CSP-3-A-NL
233.	659.54.H10033-100	BRASS:PLUG	1" AWWA TAPER MUELLER CC THREAD	5	\$ 10.05	EA	\$ 50.25	FORD	CSP-4-A-NL
238.	659.54.PLG350	BRASS:PLUG	3-1/2" MNPT W/MALE SQU DR	1	\$ 5.00	EA	\$ 5.00	MATCO-NORCA	4069
239.	659.54.PLG350FMD	BRASS:PLUG	3-1/2" MNPT W/FM SQU DR PLUG	2	\$ 4.90	EA	\$ 9.80	MATCO-NORCA	2141
240.	659.54.PLG400	BRASS:PLUG	4"MNPT W/MALE SQU DR	3	\$ 6.20	EA	\$ 18.60	MATCO-NORCA	759

					APSCO				
ITEM	CITY PART NUMBER	CATEGORY	SHORT DESCRIPTION	USAGE (EST. FOR 6 MOS)	UNIT PRICE	UOM	EXT. PRICE	PROPOSED BRAND	PROPOSED MODEL#
241.	659.54.PLG400FMD	BRASS:PLUG	4"MNPT W/FM SQU DR	5	\$ 6.35	EA	\$ 31.75	MATCO-NORCA	11084
254.	659.50.NPL150800	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X 8"LONG	3	\$ 13.95	EA	\$ 41.85	MATCO-NORCA	6402
258.	659.50.NPL200800	BRASS:NIPPLE	2" NPT X 8" LONG	10	\$ 18.25	EA	\$ 182.50	MATCO-NORCA	783